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Recei ved: 03/28/2016

PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2016

April 01, 2016

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6320 $0.721
Category 1B $0.6320 $0.721
Category 1C  $0.6320 $0.721
Category 2A  $0.6512 $0.742
Category 2B $0.6512 $0.742
Category 2C  $0.6512 $0.742
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4447 $0.507
Category 3B $0.4447 $0.507
Category 3C  $0.4447 $0.507
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4255 $0.485
Category 3B $0.4255 $0.485
Category 3C  $0.4255 $0.485
Category 4 $0.6512 $0.742

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7925 $2.044
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7159 $1.957
$1.7925 $2.044
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7159 $1.957
$1.7925 $2.044
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7159 $1.957
$1.7925 $2.044
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7159 $1.957
$1.7925 $2.044

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.5203
$1.4304
$1.5413

$1.5395
$1.4496
$1.5605

$1.4895
$1.4805
$1.6193

$1.4703
$1.4613
$1.6001

$1.5395

Equiv.

$1.734
$1.631
$1.758

$1.755
$1.653
$1.779

$1.698
$1.688
$1.846

$1.676
$1.666
$1.824

$1.755

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 233 effective 05/01/2016
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Recei ved: 03/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

April 01, 2016

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8201 $0.935
Category 1B $0.8201 $0.935
Category 1C  $0.8201 $0.935
Category 2A  $0.8393 $0.957
Category 2B $0.8393 $0.957
Category 2C  $0.8393 $0.957
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6316 $0.720
Category 3B $0.6316 $0.720
Category 3C  $0.6316 $0.720
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6124 $0.698
Category 3B $0.6124 $0.698
Category 3C  $0.6124 $0.698
Category 4 $0.8393 $0.957

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.
$1.8987 $2.165
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6885 $1.925
$1.8987 $2.165
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6885 $1.925
$1.8987 $2.165
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6885 $1.925
$1.8987 $2.165
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6885 $1.925
$1.8987 $2.165

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 232

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.6105 $1.836
$1.4304 $1.631
$1.5167 $1.729
$1.6297 $1.858
$1.4496 $1.653
$1.5359 $1.751
$1.3765 $1.570
$1.4805 $1.688
$1.4620 $1.667
$1.3573 $1.548
$1.4613 $1.666
$1.4428 $1.645
$1.6297 $1.858

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 233 effective 05/01/2016
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Recei ved: 03/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

April 01, 2016

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7290 $0.831
Category 1B $0.7290 $0.831
Category 1C  $0.7290 $0.831
Category 2A  $0.7482 $0.853
Category 2B $0.7482 $0.853
Category 2C  $0.7482 $0.853
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5411 $0.617
Category 3B $0.5411 $0.617
Category 3C  $0.5411 $0.617
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5219 $0.595
Category 3B $0.5219 $0.595
Category 3C  $0.5219 $0.595
Category 4 $0.7482 $0.853

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.
$1.9013 $2.168
$1.9013 $2.168
$1.6567 $1.889
$1.9013 $2.168
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6567 $1.889
$1.9013 $2.168
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6567 $1.889
$1.9013 $2.168
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6567 $1.889
$1.9013 $2.168

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 232

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.6128 $1.839
$1.6128 $1.631
$1.4880 $1.697
$1.6320 $1.861
$1.4496 $1.653
$1.5072 $1.719
$1.3056 $1.489
$1.4805 $1.688
$1.5628 $1.782
$1.2864 $1.467
$1.4613 $1.666
$1.5436 $1.760
$1.6320 $1.861

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 233 effective 05/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2016
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6296 $0.718 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.5203 $1.734
Category 1B $0.6296 $0.718 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6296 $0.718 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.5413 $1.758
Category 2A  $0.6488 $0.740 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.5395 $1.755
Category 2B $0.6488 $0.740 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6488 $0.740 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.5605 $1.779
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4423 $0.504 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.4592 $1.664
Category 3B $0.4423 $0.504 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.4423 $0.504 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.5833 $1.805
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4231 $0.482 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.4400 $1.642
Category 3B $0.4231 $0.482 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.4231 $0.482 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.5641 $1.783
Category 4 $0.6488 $0.740 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.5395 $1.755

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2016
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6296 $0.718 $2.0057 $2.287 $1.7015 $1.940
Category 1B $0.6296 $0.718 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6296 $0.718 $1.6930 $1.930 $1.5207 $1.734
Category 2A  $0.6488 $0.740 $2.0057 $2.287 $1.7207 $1.962
Category 2B $0.6488 $0.740 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6488 $0.740 $1.6930 $1.930 $1.5399 $1.756
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4423 $0.504 $2.0057 $2.287 $1.4623 $1.667
Category 3B $0.4423 $0.504 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4960 $1.706
Category 3C  $0.4423 $0.504 $1.6930 $1.930 $1.5878 $1.810
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4231 $0.482 $2.0057 $2.287 $1.4431 $1.645
Category 3B $0.4231 $0.482 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4768 $1.684
Category 3C  $0.4231 $0.482 $1.6930 $1.930 $1.5686 $1.789
Category 4 $0.6488 $0.740 $2.0057 $2.287 $1.7207 $1.962

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2016
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6320 $0.721 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.5203 $1.734
Category 1B $0.6320 $0.721 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6320 $0.721 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.5413 $1.758
Category 2A  $0.6512 $0.742 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.5395 $1.755
Category 2B $0.6512 $0.742 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6512 $0.742 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.5605 $1.779
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4447 $0.507 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.4482 $1.651
Category 3B $0.4447 $0.507 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.4447 $0.507 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.3334 $1.520
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4255 $0.485 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.4290 $1.629
Category 3B $0.4255 $0.485 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.4255 $0.485 $1.7159 $1.957 $1.3142 $1.499
Category 4 $0.6512 $0.742 $1.7925 $2.044 $1.5395 $1.755

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
April 01, 2016
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7703 $0.878 $1.8987 $2.165 $1.6105 $1.836
Category 1B $0.7703 $0.878 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.7703 $0.878 $1.6885 $1.925 $1.5167 $1.729
Category 2A  $0.7895 $0.900 $1.8987 $2.165 $1.6297 $1.858
Category 2B $0.7895 $0.900 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.7895 $0.900 $1.6885 $1.925 $1.5359 $1.751
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5821 $0.664 $1.8987 $2.165 $1.5158 $1.728
Category 3B $0.5821 $0.664 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.5821 $0.664 $1.6885 $1.925 $1.4267 $1.627
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5629 $0.642 $1.8987 $2.165 $1.4966 $1.706
Category 3B $0.5629 $0.642 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.5629 $0.642 $1.6885 $1.925 $1.4075 $1.605
Category 4 $0.7895 $0.900 $1.8987 $2.165 $1.6297 $1.858

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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